[bookmark: _Hlk154593814]Galapagos Rockford- OLSHA 2024 (B) Basketball Schedule
01/06/2024


Week 1 
[bookmark: _Hlk123071790][bookmark: _Hlk154593208]January 8, 2024	Monday
[bookmark: _Hlk123071894]530	Boylan   vs   N. Boone 	
630	Belvidere   vs   	Lutheran	
730	Galapagos   vs   Keith	


January 11, 2024	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG	
630	MSG   vs   MSG 	
730	OLSHA   vs   Winnebago	




Week 2 
January 15, 2024	Monday
530	Winnebago   vs   Galapagos	
630	Boylan   vs   OLSHA	
730	Keith   vs   Belvidere	


January 18, 2024	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG	
630	MSG   vs   MSG 	
730	N. Boone   vs   Lutheran	





Week 3
January 22, 2024	Monday
530	Galapagos   vs   Boylan
630	Keith   vs   Winnebago
730	OLSHA   vs   Lutheran


January 25, 2023	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG
630	MSG   vs   MSG
730	Belvidere   vs   N. Boone	






Week 4
January 29, 2024	Monday
530	Belvidere(A)   vs   Winnebago (A)
630	Lutheran   vs   Galapagos
730	Boylan   vs   Keith


February 1, 2024	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG
630	MSG   vs   MSG
730	Winnebago (B)   vs   Belvidere (B)







Week 5 
February 05, 2024	Monday
530	Winnebago   vs   Boylan	
630	OLSHA   vs   Belvidere
730	Keith   vs   Lutheran


February 8, 2023	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG	
630	MSG   vs   MSG 	
730	Galapagos   vs   N. Boone	







Week 6 
February 12, 2023	Monday
530	OLSHA   vs   Galapagos 	
630	Lutheran   vs   Winnebago 	
730	Belvidere   vs   Boylan	


February 15, 2023	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG	
630	MSG   vs   MSG 	
730	N. Boone   vs   Keith	







Week 7
[bookmark: _Hlk123067688]February 19, 2024	Monday
530	Boylan   vs   Lutheran
630	Galapagos   vs   Belvidere
730	Keith   vs   OLSHA


February 22, 2024	Thursday
530	MSG   vs   MSG
630	MSG   vs   MSG
730	Winnebago   vs   N. Boone	







Week 8 	Playoffs
February 26, 2024	Monday
[bookmark: _Hlk154597492]530	8 Team Game 1
630	8 Team Game 2
730	8 Team Game 3


February 26, 2024	Monday
Semi-Finals
530	(B) 1   vs   (B) 8
630	(B) 4   vs   (B) 5
730	(B) 3   vs   (B) 6




Playoffs
February 28, 2024	Wednesday
Semi-Finals
530	(B) 2   vs   (B) 7
630	(A) 4   vs   (A) 5
730	(A) 3   vs   (A) 6


Playoffs
March 4, 2024	 	Monday
Finals
530	(B) Upper ?   vs   (B) Upper ?
645	(B) Lower ?   vs   (B) Lower ?





Championships Games
March 7, 2024	 	Thursday
530	(B) Lower ?   vs   (B) Upper ?
645	(A) Lower ?   vs   (A) Upper ?


ALL STAR SUNDAY
March 10, 2024
(B) 	TBA	3-Point Contest
(B)	TBA	All-Star Game

(A) 	TBA	3-Point Contest
(A)	TBA	All-Star Game





2024 OLSHA League Rules
(2) 20 minutes Halves – Running Clock
Clock Stops – 
· For Timeouts – 3 Full per Game, 1 for Overtime (Leftover Game Timeouts do not carry over into the Overtime)
· Injuries/Ref Stoppages, Time Outs
· Last 1 minutes of the 1st Half and the last 2 minutes of the 2nd Half
· Overtime – 2 minutes duration, the clock stops the last 1 minute
· Fouls	7 per half	2 shots will be awarded on the 7th foul of each half
HOME Team is listed SECOND on the schedule
HOME Team wears WHITE
****HOME TEAM SUPPLIES SCOREBOOK KEEPER
NO PRESS at all if any team is ahead by 25 or more
Please Arrive 15 minutes before game time
In case of in climate weather, please call your coach
****All TEAMS BRING BASKETBALLS for YOUR Warm-up
GAME BASKETBALLS WILL BE PROVIDED
[bookmark: _GoBack]*ALL-STAR GAMES ON SUNDAY	 March 10th -TBA
